GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2438
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010

NATIONAL MUSEUM
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Museum, Delhi is facing with shortage of staff;
(b) if so, the details thereof, grade-wise;

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps to fill the vacant posts;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the vacant posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND
PENSION (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(@): Yes, Sir.
(b) to (d): Details of shortage of staff in National Museum and various steps taken to fill the vacant posts are at Annexure.

(e): Necessary steps have been taken up with recruiting agencies like UPSC, SSC efc, in case of most of the currently vacant posts, and as they have their own operating procedures no time frame can be indicated by when all vacant posts will be filled up.
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